Deon Gericke
Y

From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 14 January 2022 12:19
To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Baderhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za;
nccadmin@!aw.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com;
info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Ce: Mbali Mahlangu; Elizabeth Ntuli; Michele Campbell; Obakeng Sebogodi

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Monday, 17 January 2022
Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourabile Justice Kumalo (17 January 2022}.pdf
Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motion roll before the Honourable Judge Kumalo for 17 January 2022, bearing the
Microseft Teams link for the proceedings and directives.

For ease of reference, | include an alternative manner to access the link:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on vour computar or mobile app
Crick hare o joii: the meeling

Lzirn Mers | Meeting gntions

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
Hign Court of South Allica

Gauizng Division, Preiciia

cfo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

A A E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
---‘-—~ e e Phone no: 084 211 5283
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Disciaimer

Tka information contained in this communication from the sender is cornfidential. i is iricandas eaizy for usz Dy the recipient and
athers suthorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified thz: zny disc:osure, copy: 3, distrioution or takiaa
action n reletion of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This emraii has bean scanned for viruses and masware, and may have been automaticaily archived by wiirmacssh LA, an inrovaor in

Sofiware as a Service (SaaS) for businecs. Providing a safer and mora w=zzlal place for your human generated daca. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and coempliance. To find out more Click Here,




AT

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETCRIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS — 17 JANUARY 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha
CONTACT NUMBER: 084 211 5083
EMAIL ADDRESS: Mokibatha@judicia

DIRECTIVE:

. The proceedings will be conducted virtually via Microsoft Teams.

—

2. Aroll call be held will start at Sh45am.
3. The roll will be called numerically.

4. Please upload draft orders on Caselines in word format and email same to Ms. Nobuntu Mbatha
on NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

5. The court will not hear any matters that are not properly enrolied. Kindly contact the unopposed
motions registrar in this regard:

a. Ms E Ntuli on ENtuii@judiciary.org.za / 012 315 7613 .

Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings:

hitns://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-jcin/iS:meeting MzMzMiCwNTIRNDFk
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Rolk:

M M MASEMOLA

R F LUTCHMAN+1

58 GUARANTEE

FNB BANKLTD

MEAT STATUTORY MEASURE

STD BANK LTD

STEEL TRADERS LTD

EXPARTE: 5 E F HUGO

BLUE VALLEY GOLF

VS

V5

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

MINISTER OF POLICE

M P MAKHALE

D S LETWABA+1

| B MCUBE

TAUREAU CAPITALLTD

5 H DU PREEZ

BAYBAR LTD+1

G W MBAWULA+3

45121/15

22751/17

47070/21

21559/20

52233/20

15802/21

27252/19

47150/21

38353/21




10. NDPP VS B CHIMUTANGA+1 63804/20

11. ADV H VAN TONDER VS HPCSA 8118/13

12. EX PARTE: M GALANE+1 57209/21
13, 5TD BANK LTD VS E R VAN DEN BERG+1 33171/20
14, FERREIRA INDUSTRIES V5 L NAIDOO 1080/21

15. EX PARTE: L STRUWIG 47140/21
16. WESBANKLTD V5 J B HEATH 54924/20
17. EX PARTE: K NGWENYA-MASUKU+1 56202/21
18, SSSENTOZA VS R M TSHIOLOLI 44784/21
18. S NIEUWODT VS D P NIEUWOUDT 50221/21
20. WESBANK LTD VS FS MOODLEY 9776/21

21, STD BANKLTD Vs R M NKATINSI 27340/16




22,

23,

24,

25.

26.

27.

28,

29.

30.

31.

32,

33.

34,

SSSENTOZA

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

C MAIRA

DRIVE CONSORTIUM

EX PARTE: M MANTHE

RAZISERVE LTD

TARSUS LTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE; A CBAIRD

P MOTHULWE

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

V5

VS

VS

V5§

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

K P MZAMO+1

A BABAR+1

M D RADEBE

MINISTER OFHOME AFFAIRS

M JTEFO

SVK RAMLINK INVESMENTS

RAMLINK ICT CC

N MAGUBANE+1

MINISTER OF POLICE+1

MBIZO

€ O MAKGOBA

44783721

34348/19

11192/20

59401/20

47452/21

40893/21

35150/21

12272/20

35598/21

49630/21

38026/16

47735/19

59099/20




35

36

37

38

39

46

. MERCEDEZ-BENZ

. E L MANYAPELO

. EXPARTE: G SCHLOSBERG

. | POHL

. FNB BANK LTD

. J&L LINING LTD

Vs

VS

V5

\'A)

VS

P I MATHOLE

M M MGWANDI

HY POHL

C VAN DER MERWE

NTSHONGWANA ELECTRICAL

55219/20

49577/21

49400/20

23304/21

72457/19

48317/21




