Deon Gericke

From: Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org,za>

Sent: Friday, 14 January 2022 12:19

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

> jhbadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com;

info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Mbali Mahlangu; Elizabeth Ntuli; Michele Campbell; Obakeng Sebogodi

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Monday, 17 January 2022

Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Justice Kumalo (17 January 2022), pdf

Good day

Cc:

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motion roll before the Honourable Judge Kumalo for 17 January 2022, bearing the Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings and directives.

For ease of reference, linclude an alternative manner to access the link:

Microsoft Teams meeting Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Learn More | Meeting options



Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 084 211 5083

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Minage 1.kd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS – 17 JANUARY 2021 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha

CONTACT NUMBER: 084 211 5083

EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

- 1. The proceedings will be conducted virtually via Microsoft Teams.
- 2. A roll call be held will start at 9h45am.
- 3. The roll will be called numerically.
- 4. Please upload draft orders on Caselines in <u>word format</u> and email same to Ms. Nobuntu Mbatha on <u>NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za</u>
- 5. The court will not hear any matters that are not properly enrolled. Kindly contact the unopposed motions registrar in this regard:
 - a. Ms E Ntuli on ENtuli@judiciary.org.za / 012 315 7613

Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19:meeting_MzMzMjQwNTitNDFk

OC000DBILWJkNTQtNmQxMmM0MWZhOTU3@thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22 Tid%22:%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22,%22Oid%22:%22fe34c 917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0d3ce2a9dd78%22%7D

Roll:

1.	M M MASEMOLA	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	45121/15
2.	R F LUTCHMAN+1	VS	M P MAKHALE	22751/17
3.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	D \$ LETWABA+1	47070/21
4.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	I B MCUBE	21559/20
5.	MEAT STATUTORY MEASURE	VS	TAUREAU CAPITAL LTD	52233/20
6.	STD BANK LTD	VS	S H DU PREEZ	15802/21
7.	STEEL TRADERS LTD	VS	BAYBAR LTD+1	27252/19
8.	EX PARTE: S E F HUGO			47150/21
9.	BLUE VALLEY GOLF	VS	G W MBAWULA+3	38353/21

10. NDPP	VS	B CHIMUTANGA+1	63804/20
11. ADV H VAN TONDER	VS	HPCSA	8118/13
12. EX PARTE: M GALANE+1			57209/21
13. STD BANK LTD	VS	E R VAN DEN BERG+1	33171/20
14. FERREIRA INDUSTRIES	VS	L NAIDOO	1080/21
15. EX PARTE: L STRUWIG			47140/21
16. WESBANK LTD	VS	Ј В НЕАТН	54924/20
17. EX PARTE: K NGWENYA-MA	56202/21		
18. S S SENTOZA	VS	R M TSHIOLOLI	44784/21
19. S NIEUWODT	VS	D P NIEUWOUDT	50221/21
20. WESBANK LTD	VS	F S MOODLEY	9776/21
21. STD BANK LTD	VS	R M NKATINSI	27340/16

22. S S SENTOZA	VS	K P MZAMO+1	44783/21
23. STD BANK LTD	VS	A BABAR+1	34348/19
24. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M D RADEBE	11192/20
25. C MA!RA	VS	MINISTER OFHOME AFFAIRS	59401/20
26. DRIVE CONSORTIUM	VS	M J TEFO	47452/21
27. EX PARTE: M MANTHE			40893/21
28. RAZISERVE LTD	VS	SVK RAMLINK INVESMENTS	35150/21
29. TARSUS LTD	VS	RAMLINK ICT CC	12272/20
30. STD BANK LTD	VS	N MAGUBANE+1	35598/21
31. EX PARTE; A C BAIRD			49630/21
32. P MOTHULWE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE+1	38026/16
33. STD BANK LTD	VS	MBIZO	47735/19
34. FNB BANK LTD	VS	C O MAKGOBA	59099/20

35. MERCEDEZ-BENZ	VS	P J MATHOLE	55219/20
36. E L MANYAPELO	VS	M M MGWANDI	49577/21
37. EX PARTE: G SCHLOSBERG			49400/20
38. I POHL	VS	НҮРОНЬ	23304/21
39. FNB BANK LTD	VS	C VAN DER MERWE	72457/19
40. J&L LINING LTD	VS	NTSHONGWANA ELECTRICAL	48317/21